NEGATIVE DECLARATION

FIL	E: S01-0018-R-2	/PD01-0010-R-2			
PRO	OJECT NAME:	Superior Self-Storag	e		
NAI	WE OF APPLICAN	T: Cambridge Self S	Storage Group, LLC		
ASS	SESSOR'S PARCE	EL NO.: 116-281-10	SECTIO	DN : 29 T : 10N R : 9E	=
	CATION: South sidneron Park commu	•	oad, southwest of the inf	tersection with Cambrid	dge Road in the
	GENERAL PLAN	AMENDMENT:	FROM:	TO:	
	REZONING:	FROM:	TO:		
	☐ TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP ☐ SUBDIVISION TO SPLIT ACRES INTO LOTS SUBDIVISION (NAME):				
	SPECIAL USE P	ERMIT TO ALLOW:			
OTHER: Revision to approved Conditional Use Permit and Development Plan for an existing 108,610 square foot self-storage facility consisting of the following: A) Demolition of two (2) 11,100 square foot covered RV parking structures; B) Removal of 72 outdoor recreational vehicle parking spaces and; C) Construction of a 76,000 square-foot self-storage building.					
	'	-storage ballaring.			
REA	•		VE A SIGNIFICANT EN	VIRONMENTAL IMPA	CT:
REA	ASONS THE PROJ	ECT WILL NOT HAV	VE A SIGNIFICANT EN L CONCERNS WERE II		
	ASONS THE PROJ	ECT WILL NOT HAV		DENTIFIED DURING T	THE INITIAL STUDY.
\boxtimes	ASONS THE PROJ NO SIGNIFICAN MITIGATION HA	ECT WILL NOT HAV	L CONCERNS WERE II	DENTIFIED DURING T	THE INITIAL STUDY.
In a Guid the filling to a	NO SIGNIFICAN MITIGATION HA IMPACTS. OTHER: ccordance with the delines, and El Dorad project and determine Planning Department of this negative declara- ction on the project by	authority and criteria to County Guidelines for the the project will thereby prepares this lation will be provided to by COUNTY OF EL DO	L CONCERNS WERE II	DENTIFIED DURING TO UCE POTENTIALLY Some ania Environmental Qual EQA, the County Environment on the environment. In A period of thirty (30 the project specifications as	THE INITIAL STUDY. SIGNIFICANT lity Act (CEQA), State amental Agent analyzed Based on this finding, by days from the date of and this document prior
In a Guid the filling to ac Dora	MITIGATION HA IMPACTS. OTHER: ccordance with the delines, and El Dorad project and determine Planning Department of this negative declara- ction on the project be ado Planning Services S Negative Declara-	authority and criteria o County Guidelines for the the project will thereby prepares this lation will be provided to by COUNTY OF EL DOS, 2850 Fairlane Court,	contained in the Califor or the Implementation of Cland have a significant implementation became public review of the DRADO. A copy of the property of the Planning Comm	DENTIFIED DURING TO UCE POTENTIALLY STATES OF THE POTENTIALLY STATES OF THE POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE POTENTY OF THE POT	THE INITIAL STUDY. SIGNIFICANT Lity Act (CEQA), State amental Agent analyzed Based on this finding, of days from the date of and this document prior file at the County of El